1.

2.

3.

4,

5.

6.
a.
b.
C.
d.
e.
f.
g.
h.

TOWN BOARD MEETING
Town of Lanark
County of Portage, State of Wisconsin
Town Hall 7174 County Road TT
Wednesday, August 13,2025 7:00 p.m.

AGENDA

Callto Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call and Statement of Public Notice

Approval of the minutes of the Town Board Meeting of July 9, 2025
Public input on agenda items & other business

BUSINESS: Discussion and possible action on:

Zoning issues — 4 permits and 1 survey/split
County and local violations
GAC Report: John Droske
HIGHWAY ISSUES

a. Road Work 2025
Clerk’s Report:
Operator’s license for Debra Saccullo
Trail camera
Discuss the recommendation from plan commission to split the parcel requested
by Steve and Sandy Boehm of 9916 Oakdale Dr, Almond, to split the western 10
acres off of 022-22-1033-16.05 20.62 acres Lot 1 csm#011997/DOC 912293 being
part of SESE S33 T22 R10-16.05 20.62 acres in Almond, currently zoned RL.
Discuss environmental hazards on the STH 54 corridor

a. Old towndump
FINANCIAL

a. 2025 Budget Review

b. Treasurer’sreport

c. Check Listing by Bank Account 7/9/2025 - 8/13/2025

d. Balance sheetJuly 2025

7. CORRESPONDENCE
8. NEXTTOWN BOARD MEETING: September 10, 2025, 7:00 p.m. Set known agenda items
9. ADJOURN

Dated this August 11" 2025 at 12:00 p.m.



